TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM684497

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cantor Fitzgerald Securities (as Collateral Agent)		10/28/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTAT Corporation			
Street Address:	243 Daniel Webster Highway			
City:	Merrimack			
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE			
Postal Code:	03054			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3523763	HEM
Registration Number:	1084417	
Registration Number:	1150725	CRYSTAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5428627	SICLONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.887.4262

Email: dc ipdocketing@akingump.com, dlee@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Lee Address Line 1: 2001 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David C. Lee **SIGNATURE:** /David C. Lee/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/29/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=GTAT - Trademark Security Release (executed 10.28.21)#page1.tif

source=GTAT - Trademark Security Release (executed 10.28.21)#page2.tif source=GTAT - Trademark Security Release (executed 10.28.21)#page3.tif source=GTAT - Trademark Security Release (executed 10.28.21)#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of October 28, 2021, is made by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, GTAT Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of September 28, 2018 (as amended, the "Security Agreement" by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent; all capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the notice of security interest was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2018 at Reel 6487, Frame 0660; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such property, including without limitation, the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates and releases all liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto. The foregoing release shall be without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind by the Collateral Agent.

The Collateral Agent hereby acknowledges that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REFERENCE TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Rights) to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as Collateral Agent

James Buccola

Name: James Buccola

Title: Head of Fixed Income

[signature page to Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (GTAT)]

SCHEDULE 1 TO

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Trademark	Status	Country	Reg. No.	Serial No.	<u>Filing</u>	Reg. Date
					<u>Date</u>	
HEM	Registered	USA	3,523,763	77/415,220	03/02/2008	10/28/2008
(Crystal	Registered	USA	1,084,417	73/092,027	06/30/1976	02/07/1978
Design)						
象						
Crystal	Registered	USA	1,150,725	163,474	03/24/1978	04/14/1981
Systems						
SiClone	Registered	USA	5,428,627	86/220,468	03/13/2014	03/20/2018

RECORDED: 10/29/2021